Ms 3

Filed May 12, 197, 10m

STATE OF WISCONSIN) Ss. OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, S. C. DuRose, Commissioner of Insurance, and custodian of the official records of the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance, do hereby certify that the annexed creation of a rule relating to individual accident and sickness insurance was duly approved and adopted by this office on May 12, 1971.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

Dated May 12, 1971

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF STATE RECEIVED AND FILED MAY 12:1971

Amending Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 601.41 (3), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 3.13(2)(k) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is created to read:

(k) A policy which contains any provision under which the claimant may elect one benefit in lieu of another shall not limit to a specified period the time within which election may be made.

The rule herein contained shall take effect on July 1, 1971, as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

Sc. D.la

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

Dated May 12, 1971

STATE OF WISCONSIN DIPARIMENT OF STATE RECIEIVED AND FILED

MAY 1.2, 1971

 $\begin{array}{ccc} \mathbf{E} & = -\mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \right\} : \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \right\} \right\} \right\} \\ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \right\} \right\} & = \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \right\} \right\} \\ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \right\} \right\} \\ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \right\} \right\} \\ \mathbf{E} \left\{ \mathbf{E} \right$

Filed May 12, 192, 1Pm

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS. OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, S. C. DuRose, Commissioner of Insurance, and custodian of the official records of the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance, do hereby certify that the annexed creation of a rule relating to group accident and sickness insurance was duly approved and adopted by this office on May 12, 1971.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

Amending Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 601.41(3), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 3.14(5)(c) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is created to read:

(c) A policy which contains any provision under which the claimant may elect one benefit in lieu of another shall not limit to a specified period the time within which election may be made.

The rule herein contained shall take effect on July 1, 1971, as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

X

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

Filed May 12, 1971 10m

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss. OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, S. C. DuRose, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records of the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance, do hereby certify that the annexed amendment to a rule relating to eligibility for blanket accident and sickness insurance was duly approved and adopted by this office on May 12, 1971.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

Sc De Por

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

CRAFT OF WISCONSIN ORDER OF STATE REGRETOR AND FILED

ELAY 1.2. 1971

1 A Constraint State of Action Action Action Action ACTS

Amending Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 601.41 (3), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 3.15(4)(a) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

(a) In accordance with the provisions of section 204.322(1)(f),
Wis. Stats., the following are eligible for blanket accident and health
insurance: 1. Volunteer fire departments, 2. National guard units,
3. Newspaper delivery boys, 4. Dependents of students, 5. Volunteer
civil defense organizations, 6. Volunteer auxiliary police organizations,
7. Law enforcement agencies, 8. Cooperatives organized under chapter 185,
Wis. Stats., on a membership basis without capital stock, 9. Registered
guests in a motel, hotel, or resort, 10. Members or members and advisors
of fraternal organizations including women's auxiliaries of such organizations and fraternal youth organizations, 11. Associations of sports
officials, 12. Furchasers of protective athletic equipment, 13. Migrant
workers, 14. Participants in racing meets, 15. Patrons or guests of a

The rule contained herein shall take effect on July 1, 1971, as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

STATE OF WISCONSIN TRADESTIMENT OF STATE RELETVED AND FILED LARY 1.2.1971

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

Filed May 12, 199, 102.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss. OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, S. C. DuRose, Commissioner of Insurance, and custodian of the official records of the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance, do hereby certify that the annexed renumbering and creation of a rule relating to blanket insurance was duly approved and adopted by this office on May 12, 1971.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

Dated May 12, 1971

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF STATE RECEIVED AND FILFD

MAY 12:1971

En de l'Anne Market (1995), es Britani (1995), es Britani (1995), es

Amending Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 601.41 (3), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 3.15(5) Coverage Requirements of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is renumbered Ins 3.15(5) Coverage Requirements (a) and Ins 3.15(5)(b) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is created to read:

(b) A policy which contains any provision under which the claimant may elect one benefit in lieu of another shall not limit to a specified period the time within which election may be made.

The rule herein contained shall take effect on July 1, 1971, as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

S. C. DuRose Commissioner of Insurance

Dated May 12, 1971

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF STATE REDEIVED AND FILFD

MAY 1.2.1971

Construction and the second states of the second st